

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 46, Page 4, Section B, Lines 1-8, by
2 deleting all of said section and lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "Section B. 1. The enactment of section 285.040 and the repeal and reenactment of section
5 84.344 shall become effective January 1, 2021, following notice provided to the revisor of statutes
6 from the board of election commissioners of a city not within a county that at the November 3, 2020
7 election, a majority of the voters voting approved the proposal to revise the residency requirement in
8 the charter of a city not within a county."; and

9
10 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
11 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____